# OP \$165.00 4338417

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (RELEASES RF 5928-0001)
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA		01/11/2018	Bank: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 WHITEHALL PARK DR., SUITE 400	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4338417	CHASSISMANAGER
Registration Number:	3668285	DISPATCHMANAGER DRAY
Registration Number:	3668284	DISPATCHMANAGER ENVOY
Registration Number:	2577932	IAS
Registration Number:	2491165	INTERBOX
Registration Number:	2530986	SLOTXCHANGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049646-0335

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0993

900435442

SIGNATURE:	/atk/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DCLI Prime - GS Trademark Release (1L) executed#page1.tif		
source=DCLI Prime - GS Trademark Release (1L) executed#page2.tif		
source=DCLI Prime - GS Trademark Release (1L) executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0994

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of January 11, 2018 by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2016 (as such agreement may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including the trademarks of such Grantor set forth in Schedule 1 hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5928 and 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0995 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Agent

Bv:

Name:

Douglas lansay
Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0996

# Schedule I

<u>to</u>

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## Schedule A

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
CHASSISMANAGER	85736690	4338417
	09/24/2012	05/21/2013
DISPATCHMANAGER DRAY	77442052	3668285
	04/07/2008	08/18/2009
DISPATCHMANAGER ENVOY	77442037	3668284
	04/07/2008	08/18/2009
IAS	76194658	2577932
	01/16/2001	06/11/2002
INTERBOX	75622518	2491165
	01/19/1999	09/18/2001
SLOTXCHANGE	76112903	2530986
	08/21/2000	01/15/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 01/12/2018**